
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4825
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
MANPOWER EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL
Teacher Smt. P.K.Sreemathi

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is proposing to set up Manpower Export Promotion Council in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS GENERAL V.K. SINGH (RETD.)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Not applicable in view of above.
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